## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |                                     |       | NEW ASSIGNMENT |                |
|--|-------------------------------------|-------|----------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |                                     |       | ASSIGNMENT     |                |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA   |                                     |       |                |                |
| N  |                                     |       | ime            | Execution Date |
| Mou-Shiung Lin   |                                     |       |                | 02/07/2002     |
| Jin-Yuan Lee   |                                     |       |                | 02/07/2002     |
| Ching-Cheng Huang  |                                     |       |                | 02/07/2002     |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA   |                                     |       |                |                |
| Name:  | MEGICA CORPORATION                  |       |                |                |
| Street Address:  | Room 301/302, No. 47, Park 2nd Rd., |       |                |                |
| City:  | Hsinchu                             |       |                |                |
| State/Country:   | TAIWAN                              |       |                |                |
| Postal Code:   | 300                                 |       |                |                |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  |                                     |       |                |                |
| Property Type  |                                     |       | Number         |                |
| Application Number: 11930  |                                     | 19301 | Number 66      |                |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA  |                                     |       |                |                |
| Fax Number: (617)910-8363   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Phone: +886-3-5783398   Email: marsyang@megica.com.tw   Correspondent Name: MEGICA CORPORATION   Address Line 1: Room 301/302, No. 47, Park 2nd Rd.,   Address Line 4: Hsinchu, TAIWAN 300 |                                     |       |                |                |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  |                                     |       | MEG01-019-E02  |                |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   |                                     |       | Mou-Shiung Lin |                |
| Total Attachments: 2<br>source=MEG01-019-E02#page1.tif<br>source=MEG01-019-E02#page2.tif   |                                     |       |                |                |
| 500400042 REEL: 020126 FRAME: 0015   |                                     |       |                |                |

## THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Mou-Shiung Lin, et al. Application No.: 11/930,182 Filed: 10/31/2007 Title: Method of wire bonding over active area of a semiconductor circuit Atty. Dkt. No.: MEG 01-019-E02

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **Cover Sheet for Recording Request**

Dear Sirs:

Name of the parties conveying the entire interest of application no.11/930,182:

Mou-Shiung Lin; Jin-Yuan Lee; Ching-Cheng Huang;

## Name and address of the party receiving the entire interest: MEGICA CORPORATION ROOM 301/302, NO.47, PARK 2<sup>ND</sup> RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK HSINCHU, TAIWAN

Since the above referenced application is a continuation of application No. 10/124,388, filed on Apr 15, 2002, the assignee, MEGICA CORPORATION, of the original application (10/124,388) would like to request recordation for the above referenced application in accordance with MPEP 306.

The chain of title for application no. 10/124,388 was properly recorded with USPTO as follows:

1. From: LIN, MOU-SHIUNG;

LEE, JIN-YUAN; Huang Ching-Cheng;

To: MEGIC CORPORATION

Recorded: 04/15/2002

Reel/Frame: 012827/0091

2. From: MEGIC CORPORATION TO: MEGICA CORPORATION Recorded: 05/11/2006

Reel/Frame: 017600/0649

In view of the above evidence, a recordation of assignment for the above referenced application made to the assignee, MEGICA CORPORATION is respectfully requested.

Please direct all correspondence to the following address:

Customer no.: 64171 Mou-Shiung Lin ROOM 301/302, NO.47, PARK 2<sup>ND</sup> RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK HSINCHU, TAIWAN

Respectfully submitted,

Date: <u>Nov, 12, 2007</u>

Mou-Shiung Lin C.E.O. OF MEGICA CORPORATION

PATENT REEL: 020126 FRAME: 0017

**RECORDED: 11/15/2007**